

HB0019/123220/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

01 FEB 24 14:37:51

BY: Delegate T. Morgan

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 19

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "'Patuxent Fish'" and substitute "<u>'Chesapeake</u> Channa'".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 15 and 17, in each instance, strike "PATUXENT FISH" and substitute "CHESAPEAKE CHANNA".

On page 2, in lines 15 and 19, in each instance, strike "PATUXENT FISH" and substitute "CHESAPEAKE CHANNA"; and in lines 24 and 25, in each instance, strike "'Patuxent Fish"" and substitute "'Chesapeake Channa"".